

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
Michael Stinziano, Director Matthew M. Damschroder, Deputy Director

For Immediate Release May 4, 2009

## FRANKLIN COUNTY ELECTION TOMORROW

**(Columbus)** Franklin County voters head to the polls tomorrow for a May special election and council primary elections in Hilliard and Reynoldsburg.

A levy for Columbus and Franklin County Metropolitan Parks will be on ballots countywide. Nine school districts have levies on local ballots. Voters also will see a tax levy in Grandview Heights, a library levy in Upper Arlington and fire protection levies in Hamilton and Jefferson Townships. The cities of Hilliard and Reynoldsburg will hold primaries for various municipal offices.

Voters are reminded to bring identification to the polls in order to vote a regular ballot on Election Day. Acceptable forms of identification are a current and valid photo identification such as an Ohio driver license, state or military identification card. A copy of a current utility bill, bank statement, paycheck or other government document is acceptable so long as it shows the voter's name and current address. Voters who do not provide one of these documents will still be able to cast a provisional ballot by providing the last four digits of their Social Security number.

All 855 precincts will be open for voting in Franklin County from 6:30 a.m. to 7:30 p.m. tomorrow. Voters are encouraged to confirm their voting location online at <a href="http://vote.franklincountyohio.gov">http://vote.franklincountyohio.gov</a> or by calling 462-3100 as some voting locations have changed since the last election.

Election results will be posted online at http://vote.franklincountyohio.gov after the polls close and will be updated throughout the evening.

Contact: Ben Piscitelli Franklin County Board of Elections (614) 462-5351 bjpiscit@franklincountyohio.gov

FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS 280 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215 (614) 462-3100 (614) 462-3489 FAX BOARD MEMBERS Douglas J. Preisse - Chairman Michael F. Colley, Esq. Kimberly E. Marinello